

Hiller Separation & Process LLC

1010 Mclean Street
Lampasas, TX 76550

Phone # 512-556-5707 sheila.pickel@hiller-us.com
Fax # 512-556-8597 www.hiller-us.com

Date	Quotation #
7/28/2017	Q17-1832

Bill To:
City of Norman WWTP PO Box 370 Norman, OK 73070 Attn: Accounts Payable

Ship To:
City of Norman WWTP 3500 South Jenkins Avenue Norman, OK 73070 Attn: Ryan Bart

Terms of Payment	Customer's PO No.	Project Name	Serial No.
Net 30			JS00164 & JS00165

Item	Description	Qty	Price	Total
	Rebuild Services - JS00165 (The following items are needed for rebuild as per Service Report dated 6/27/2017.)			
Z18-0077	Roller Bearing	1	812.00	812.00
N5419-0010	FELT RING (DP37)	1	9.86	9.86
Z11-0126	O-RING	1	7.47	7.47
Z11-0066	O-RING	2	3.25	6.50
Z11-0056	O-RING	2	1.695	3.39
DP540001-04-58	RING	1	532.37	532.37
DP540001-04-59	RING (DP54)	1	500.42	500.42
Z18-0072	ROLLING BEARING	1	570.24	570.24
Z11-0025	ROUND SEAL PACKING (RING)	1	10.99	10.99
N5419-0004	FELT STRIP (DP45)	2	3.665	7.33
N5419-0001	FELT STRIPS	1	3.66	3.66
Z11-0643	RADIAL SHAFT SEAL	1	532.22	532.22
Z11-0642	RADIAL SHAFT SEAL	1	696.96	696.96
Z18-0111	Roller Bearing	1	594.05	594.05
Z24-0003	DOWEL PIN (DP54)	1	22.82	22.82
Z11-0033	"V"-Ring	1	71.54	71.54
Z11-0482	ROUND SEAL PACKING (RING)	2	10.93	21.86
N912-0066	PAN-HEAD SCREW	24	3.39208	81.41
N912-0082	PAN-HEAD SCREW	16	12.83188	205.31
N908-0004	SCREW PLUG	2	29.745	59.49
N912-0017	PAN-HEAD SCREW	8	3.04	24.32
N933-0046	HEXAGON BOLT	5	1.36	6.80
N912-0011	PAN-HEAD SCREW	6	1.92	11.52
Z15-0026	V-BELT (DP54)	4	56.385	225.54
Z11-0206	SOFT RUBBER (10 METERS)	1	73.22	73.22
Z11-0007	SEAL TAPE	4	6.48	25.92
Z22-0040	GREASE CARTRIDGE	4	11.5525	46.21
5906	PILLOW-BLOCK FRAME FEED SIDE (DP37-54)	1	1,337.60	1,337.60
5907	PILLOW-BLOCK FRAME DP37-54 DRIVE SIDE	1	1,337.60	1,337.60
O151165-US	FXMSTR Wear Resistance Putty	1	59.57	59.57

Total

Hiller Separation & Process LLC

1010 Mclean Street
Lampasas, TX 76550

Phone # 512-556-5707 sheila.pickel@hiller-us.com
Fax # 512-556-8597 www.hiller-us.com

Date	Quotation #
7/28/2017	Q17-1832

Bill To:
City of Norman WWTP PO Box 370 Norman, OK 73070 Attn: Accounts Payable

Ship To:
City of Norman WWTP 3500 South Jenkins Avenue Norman, OK 73070 Attn: Ryan Bart

Terms of Payment	Customer's PO No.	Project Name	Serial No.
Net 30			JS00164 & JS00165

Item	Description	Qty	Price	Total
DP450001-11-711	TUNGSTEN CARBIDE TILE (Qty is an Estimate only)	15	41.584	623.76
68514438836	Parts for the coupler for the backdrive motor that also needs to be replaced: LOVEJOY-LF25HTR W/HDWR (RUBBER ELEMENT)	1	419.10	419.10
68514447820	LOVEJOY LF25HUB FLG 1.625 BORE 3/8X3/16 KEY	1	453.24	453.24
68514473605	LOVEJOY-LFF25HUB;50MM BORE 14X3.8MM KEYWAY	1	279.86	279.86
Service Tech.	Service Technician (ESTIMATED LABOR) - inspect/clean assembly; replace all bearings and associated seals; replace all screws/bolts; replace all broken tiles; repair base frame as needed; balance scroll and bowl; reassemble; prepare for shipment.	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
Freight	Shipment of rotating assembly and base frame to service center - round trip - ESTIMATED	1	4,000.00	4,000.00

Total \$31,874.15

Please make check payable to: Hiller Separation & Process, LLC